Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №11 в микрорайоне №138

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408227.26
	1228372.27
	265°44'57''
	24.96
	1-2

	2
	408225.41
	1228347.38
	348°22'49''
	4.72
	2-3

	3
	408230.03
	1228346.43
	83°19'14''
	25.19
	3-4

	4
	408232.96
	1228371.45
	171°48'49''
	5.76
	4-1


	Площадь
	0,0131.0000 га     130.88 кв.м.

	Периметр
	60.62 м.


